



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 23046 of 2016

Gopal And 3 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dy. Director Of Consolidation Azamgarh And 3
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Abhishek Rai, Chandra Kumar Rai,
Faujdar Rai, Surendra Vikram Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rajesh Pratap Singh, S.C.Verma

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

(Ref:- Delay Condonation Application No. 3 Of 2023)

Heard.

Delay in filing of the substitution application has been explained to the satisfaction of the Court.

Application is allowed. Delay in filing of substitution application is condoned.

(Ref:-Substitution Application No. 4 Of 2023)

Heard.

Application is allowed.

Let heirs and legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.3, Govind, as disclosed in prayer clause of this application be substituted as petitioner nos.3/1, 3/2, 3/3 and 3/4 and the word 'deceased' be recorded in front of the name of petitioner no.3.

(Order on Writ Petition)

List again on 22.5.2026.

May 7, 2026
Anil

(Arun Kumar,J.)